

A. BUTLER APR 2 5 2022



April 25, 2022

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Re: Tallahassee Orthopedic Center, L.C. Document Number: Z00338

To Whom It May Concern;

Enclosed please find the Amended and Restated Articles of Organization for the above referenced Florida limited liability company and our check number 2137 in the amount of \$55.00, which represents the necessary filing fee and certified copy.

If you have any questions, please give us a call.

Sincerely,

Patty Pizzuto, Paralegal

Enclosures

FILED AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 2022 APR 25 PM 2:51 OF TALLAHASSEE ORTHOPEDIC CENTEREGRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FILE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0202, Florida Statutes, TATLAMASSEE ORTHOPEDIC CENTER, L.C., a Florida limited liability company, whose Articles of Organization were filed January 25, 1991 and assigned Florida document number Z00338 (hereinafter the "Limited Liability Company"), hereby desires that these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization fully supersede and replace the original Articles of Organization.

INTRODUCTION: The Limited Liability Company is organized under the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

TALLAHASSEE ORTHOPEDIC CENTER, L.C.

ARTICLE II – Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

3334 Capital Medical Blvd. Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32308

ARTICLE III – Management: The Limited Liability Company is a member-managed Limited Liability Company, such management being in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Limited Liability Company.

ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

> Kelby Tardi 3334 Capital Medical Boulevard, Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32308

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above state limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Vecnt's Signature

ARTICLE V – The effective date of these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization shall be the date of filing of these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization.

ADOPTION

These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast were sufficient for approval.

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(a), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated: <u>APRIL 21</u>, 2022 **JALLAHASSEE ORTHOPEDIC CENTER,** a Florida Similed liability company By: Obersie Manager Member Davi**d** A